McNees

Wallace & Nurick LLc

Adeolu A. Bakare

100 Pine Street » PO Box 1166 « Harrisburg, PA 17108-1168 Direct Dial: 717.237.5290
b T GG AR e Daws 4T ST KN Direct Fax: 717.260.1744
M{%‘i%, ;’}é SEAS iR e by 71 F.8af el abakare/@mwi.com

October 19, 2012

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Petition for PECO Energy Company for an Evidentiary Hearing on the Energy
Efficiency Benchmarks Established for the Period June 1, 2013 through May 31,
2016; Docket No. P-2012-2320334

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that the Philadelphia Area Industrial Energy Users Group ("PAIEUG") will
not be submitting a Main Brief in the above-referenced proceeding. PAIEUG reserves the right,
however, to file a Reply Brief to respond to issues raised in other parties' Main Briefs.

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to the proceeding are being served
with a copy of this document. Thank you.

Sincerely,
McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
By /% %—'
Adeolu A. Bakare
Counsel to the Philadelphia Area Industrial Energy Users Group
/lmc

c: Administrative Law Judge Elizabeth H. Barnes (via e-mail and First Class Mail)
Certificate of Service
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54

(relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Tishekia Williams, Esq.
Duquesne Light Company

411 Seventh Avenue, 16th Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
twilliams(@duglight.com

Anthony C. Decusatis, Esq.
Thomas P. Gadsden, Esq.
Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
adecusatis@morganlewis.com
tgadsden@morganlewis.com

Joseph Otis Minott

Clean Air Council

135 S. 19th Street, Suite 300
Philadelphia, PA 19103

joe _minott(@cleanair.org

Heather M. Langeland, Esq.
PennFuture

425 Sixth Avenue, Suite 2770
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
langeland@pennfuture.org

Jeffrey J. Norton, Esq.

Carl R. Shultz, Esq.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8th Floor

P.O. Box 1248

Harrisburg, PA 17101
jnorton@eckertseamans.com
cshultz@eckertseamans.com

Harry S. Geller
Patrick M. Cicero, Esq.
PA Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

Zachary Max Fabish, Esq.
Sierra Club

50 F Street, 8th Floor
Washington, DC 20001
zachary.fabish@sierraclub.org

Jennedy S. Johnson, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
jijohnson(@paoca.org

Anthony Gay, Esq.

Jack R. Garfinkle, Esq.

2301 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103
anthony.gav@exeloncorp.com
jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com

Johnnie E. Simms, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
400 North Street

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
josimms(@pa.gov




Certificate of Service
Docket No. P-2012-2320334
Page 2

Kriss Brown, Esq.

Law Bureau — PA PUC

400 North Street, Third Floor
PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
kribrown(@pa.gov

Shaun A. Sparks, Esq.
Krystle J. Sacavage, Esq.
Law Bureau — PA PUC

400 North Street, Third Floor
PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
shsparks@pa.gov
ksacavage@pa.gov

Gy P

Adeolu A. Bakare

Counsel to the Philadelphia Area Industrial Energy
Users Group

Dated this 19 day of October, 2012, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania



